MIC280 series   https://www.lexibook.com/doc/mic280/mic280_1.pdf ver.0 02507080
MIC280 series
Objet de la declaration / Object of the declaration / Bjeto de la declaración / Objeto da declaração /
Oggetto della dichiarazione / Gegenstand der Erklärung / Voorwerp van de verklaring / Przedmiot
deklaracji / Predmet vyhlásenia / Erklæringens genstand / Αντικείμενο της δήλωσης / Bildirimin amacı /
Obiectul declarației / Deklaracijos objektas / Předmět prohlášení / A nyilatkozat tárgya / Predmet izjave /
Предмет на декларацията / Föremål för försäkran:
MIC280 MIC280D MIC280D MIC280D1

Transmission Power: 0.4dBm 91940 Les Ulis
 France
Type designation: MIC280XXX (X = A – Z, 0 – 1 or nil)
This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation
legislation:
Directive 2011/65/EU RoHS
Directive 2014/53/EU RED
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020 EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3
EN 62479:2010 EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4
EN 50663:2017 EN 300 328 V2.2.2
EN 55032:2015+A11:2020
EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
Where applicable, the notified body MiCOM Labs Inc., 2280 performed having reviewed and examined
TCF and issued the EU-type examination certificate: SHEA1732-EU.
Signed for and on behalf of:
Yiu Wai Man
Product Development Manager
26/07/2024 (Hong Kong)
 EN
G
LISH
MIC280 series   https://www.lexibook.com/doc/mic280/mic280_1.pdf ver.0 02507080
DECLARACIÓN UE DE CONFORMIDAD
Tipo de producto: Micrófono inalámbrico con altavoz y luces Lexibook® S.A.
Gama de frecuencias: 2402MHz - 2480MHz Bât 11., 6 avenue des Andes
Potencia de trasmissión: 0.4dBm 91940 Les Ulis
 France
Designación de tipo: MIC280XXX (X = A – Z, 0 – 1 or nada)
La presente declaración de conformidad se expide bajo la exclusiva responsabilidad del fabricante.
El objeto de la declaración descrito anteriormente es conforme con la legislación de armonización
pertinente de la Unión:
Directiva 2011/65/EU RoHS
Directiva 2014/53/EU RED
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020 EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3
EN 62479:2010 EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4
EN 50663:2017 EN 300 328 V2.2.2
EN 55032:2015+A11:2020
EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
Cuando proceda: El organismo notificado MiCOM Labs Inc., 2280 estudió y examinó TCF y ha expedido
el certificado de examen UE de tipo: SHEA1732-EU.
Firmado por y en nombre de:
Yiu Wai Man
Gerente de desarrollo de productos
26/07/2024 (Hong Kong)
ES
P
A
Ñ
O
L
MIC280 series   https://www.lexibook.com/doc/mic280/mic280_1.pdf ver.0 02507080
DECLARAÇÃO UE DE CONFORMIDADE
Tipo de produto: Microfone sem fios com altifalante e luzes Lexibook® S.A.
Gama de frequências: 2402MHz - 2480MHz Bât 11., 6 avenue des Andes
Potência de transmissão: 0.4dBm  91940 Les Ulis
 France
Designação de tipo: MIC280XXX (X = A – Z, 0 – 1 ou nulo)
A presente declaração de conformidade é emitida sob a exclusiva responsabilidade do fabricante.
O objeto da declaração acima mencionada está em conformidade com a legislação de harmonização da
União aplicável:
Diretiva 2011/65/EU RoHS
Diretiva 2014/53/EU RED
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020 EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3
EN 62479:2010 EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4
EN 50663:2017 EN 300 328 V2.2.2
EN 55032:2015+A11:2020
EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
Se aplicável, o organismo notificado: MiCOM Labs Inc., 2280 efetuou o exame TCF e emitiu o certificado
de exame UE de tipo: SHEA1732-EU.